
 

 

 

PRISON INDUSTRY BOARD 
 

LIST OF ATTENDEES 
Meeting Date and Location:    

ZOOM Meeting 
November 17, 2020 

1:00 p.m. 

 

 

 
NAME 

 
AFFILIATION 

 
NOTIFIED 

 
PRESENT 

Jeff Macomber 
 
Chair (A) 

 
X 

 
X 

Darshan Singh  
 
Vice Chair 

 
X 

 
X 

Armond Aghakhanian 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
(not present) 

Dawn Davison 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Brent Jamison 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Mack Jenkins 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Bob Jennings 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Curtis Kelly 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
(not present) 

Felipe Martin 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Troy Vaughn 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Kathleen Webb 
 
Board Member 

 
X 

 
X 

Scott A. Walker  
 
General Manager 

 
X 

 
X 

Jessica Murray 
 
Board Secretary 

 
X 

 
X 

Debi Kamakani 
Assistant General Manager, 
Administration 

 
X 

 
X 

William Davidson 
 
Chief Financial Officer 

 
X 

 
X 

Suzie Changus 
 
Chief Information Officer 

 
X 

 
X 

Randy Fisher 
Assistant General Manager, Workforce 
Development 

 
X 

 
X 

 
Michele Kane 

Assistant General Manager, External 
Affairs 

 
X 

 
X 

Brad Smith 
Assistant General Manager, Facilities 
Operations, Operations Division 

 
X 

 
X 



 
 

 
 

 

OTHER ATTENDEES: 

Naomi Yates, CALPIA 

Ryan Hame, CALPIA 

Paul Silva, CALPIA 

Oscar Rodriguez, CALPIA 

1-916-358-4406 

1-707-974-6475 

1-559-665-5531 

1-916-212-7426 

1-530-251-2489 

1-209-835-4141 

1-916-532-0144 

1-530-748-3533 

1-831-237-3014 

1-916-358-1112 

1-805-547-7900 

1-209-835-4141 

1-760-922-5300 

1-661-810-3415 

1-916-666-1360 

1-559-386-0587 

1-916-358-2649 

1-916-928-0399 

1-916-605-9703 

1-559-715-5005 

1-916-500-2329 

1-559-715-5005 

1-916-413-1347 

1-619-661-6500 

1-909-597-1821 

1-916-597-3976 

1-916-503-9686 

Rocco Papietro 
Assistant General Manager, Facilities 
Support, Operations Division 

 
X 

 
X 

Ray Meek 
Assistant General Manager, Marketing & 
Regulatory Compliance 

 
X 

 
X 

 
Jeff Sly 

 
Chief Counsel 

 
X 

 
X 

Zoe Burton 
 
Special Assistant to Scott Walker 

 
X 

 
X 

Randall Porter 
 
Attorney 

 
X 

 
X 

Ann Leitz 
Transcriptionist, Diamond Court 
Reporters 

 
X 

 
X 



 
 

 
 

1-916-985-2561 

1-707-465-5965 

1-213-222-8204 

1-209-274-4911 

1-916-764-2800 

1-916-413-1140 

1-916-742-9483 

1-916-350-0259 

1-707-451-0182 

 

 

The following individuals were notified of the Prison Industry Board Meeting via email: 
 

CDCRExecutiveStaff@cdcr.ca.gov 

amartinez@seiu1000.org 

thestirlings@cox.net 

Nettie.Sabelhaus@gov.ca.gov 

Steve.Stone@cdcr.ca.gov 

Allan.cooper@asm.ca.gov 

Joe.stephenshaw@sen.ca.gov 

Anthony.simbol@lao.ca.gov 

Aaron.edwards@lao.ca.gov 

john.kabateck@nfib.org 

csba@csba.com 

shauge@smallbusinesscalifornia.org 

cbcc@calbcc.org 

lisa.dominguez@asm.ca.gov 

beth.bush@hawkinstrafficsafety.com 

mmoore@safewaysign.com 

ben@zumar.com 

Albert.Rivas@cdcr.ca.gov 

morningreport@capitolmr.com 

brettn@harvestfarms.com 

marknobili@yahoo.com 

Phil@pvgov.com 

shammon@mgocpa.com 

jonathan.peterson@lao.ca.gov 

Kris.Applegate@gov.ca.gov 
Sharon Olsen Sharon.Olsen@SEN.CA.GOV 

Daniel Seeman Daniel.Seeman@GOV.CA.GOV 

Steve Crouch scrouch@local39.org 

Brandy Johnson bjohnson@local39.org 

Christina Acosta-Hoshall Christina.Acosta-Hoshall@cdcr.ca.gov 

David Mendez David.Mendez@cdcr.ca.gov  

Thomas Tyler Thomas.Tyler@cdcr.ca.gov 

Linda Larabee Linda.Larabee@cdcr.ca.gov  

Lajane Davis lajane.davis@dmv.ca.gov 

Jackie Wilson Jackie.Wilson@dgs.ca.gov 

Joya Fadeley JFadeley@lamission.net  
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